# Department of Music

## **Swar Gunjan Society**



- Department/Committee/Cultural Clubs/Others: "Swar Gunjan Society"
  Department of Music, Kalindi College.
- Name of the activity: Vasantotsav
- Funding Agencies (internal/external): N/A
- Name of the Convenor/Co-Convenor: Convenor Dr. Renu Gupta, Co-Convenor Mrs. Anuradha Kotiyal.
- ❖ Date And Time of The Event: 27<sup>th</sup> January 2023, at 10:00 am
- Collaborating Agencies if any: N/A
- Proofs to be attached: -

#### 1. Poster



### 2. Detailed Report

On January 27th 2023, our music department and swar gunjan society organised vasantotsav' 23 on the occasion of Vasant Panchami. Dr. Renu Gupta ma'am and Mrs. Anuradha kotiyal ma'am are convener and coconvener of our music department respectively. In this event the guest performer was Mr. Garun Mishra sir with tabla accomplish Mr. Ujit sir (tabla vadak). Mr. Garun Mishra sir is a classical vocalist, they performed Indian classical raag Basant and other raagas also. Our other guest was Mrs. Shallu Sharma, tabla recital and alumni of Kalindi College, Department of Music batch 2015. In this event all the students of the music department as well as students of Kalindi College were invited and witnessed the beautiful event. Our chief guest was Mrs. Anula Maurya ma'am, principal of Kalindi College. Our president of batch 2023, Shilpi was the co-ordinator of the event and all the students actively participated in the event.

#### 3. Pictures of event.









4. Newspaper clips or photographs (if published): - N/A

5.Feedback from attendees: - N/A